
UNIVERSITY INTERSCHOLASTIC LEAGUE
OFFICIAL CONCERT & SIGHTREADING EVALUATION RESULTS

DATE of EVENT 4/3/2025 ALL EVENTS School Year: 24-25 Region: 1    Event: MS/JH Band Evaluation
Concert Judges 1. Kyle Billett Sightreading 1. Jon Kraemer

 2. Alan Hanna Judges 2. James Nance
 3. Tammy Fedynich  3. Kyle McDonald

Seq  School & Director Conf & 1st
or NV GP 1 2 3 Final 1 2 3 Final Award  Selections Programmed

1 

 100-Concert Band
 Randall Junior High School
 Amarillo
 Andres Prieto / Wendy
Denning, Ginger Denney,
Jesse Switzer, Lucas Martinez

2C
Sub Non-
Varsity 
Entry #
212585

1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 D
  X Laredo (Concert March) (John Higgins )
  1 Rust Belt  (William Owens (ASCAP) )
  1 Skysplitter Fanfare  (Brian Balmages (ASCAP) )

2 

 100-Concert Band
 Hereford Jr. High
 HEREFORD
 Jonathan Cantu / Aaron
Rhynes, Clint Larsson, Sean
Rowell, Christy Henson

2C
Sub Non-
Varsity 
Entry #
210721

2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
  X Synergy March (Owens)
  1 Wings to the Mind  (Balmages)
  1 The Gauntlet  (Putnam)

3 

 100-Concert Band
 Bowie Middle School
 Amarillo
 Andres Cardenas
Casillas / Juan Montoya
Buenrostro

3C
Sub Non-
Varsity 
Entry #
211979

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 D
  1 Sakura  (Traditional/Story)
  1 Qin Shi^s Stone Army  (Arcari)
  X Fortitude (William Owens)

4 

 100-Concert Band
 de Zavala Middle School
 Amarillo
 Britni Nuckols / Chase
Cunningham, Justin Nuckols,
David Spence

1C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
212356 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 D

  1 Dorian Chant  (Calhoun)
  1 Qin Shi^s Stone Army  (Arcari)
  X Fortitude (Owens)

5 

 100-Concert Band
 Dumas Junior High
 Dumas
 Tyler Seward / James Carter,
Heather Seward, Rebecca
Carter, Zach Sedlacek

2C
Sub Non-
Varsity 
Entry #
214706

3 1 3 3 2 2 2 2  
  X Excitation March (Grice)
  1 Dance Celebration (Smith)
  2 Plaza de Toros (Story)

6 

 100-Concert Band
 Bushland Junior High
 Amarillo
 Emily Henson / Gregg
Diamond, Brandon Borup,
Alec Bennington

2C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
213225 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 D

  X Andalucia (Lopez)
  1 Annunciation (Story)
  1 Flash  (Beck)

7 

 100-Concert Band
 River Road Middle School
 Amarillo
 William Scott / Dustin Olson

1C
Varsity
Entry #
209045

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C
  X Best Friends Forever (Compello)
  2 Colliding Visions  (Balmages)
  1 Warriors of the 16th Empire  (Standridge)

8 

 100-Concert Band
 Highland Park MS
 Amarillo
 James Capes

1C
Varsity
Entry #
213641

2 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 2
  1 Arctic Wars  (Balmages)
  1 Sakura  (Traditional/Story)
  X Synergy March (William Owens)

9 

 100-Concert Band
 Pampa Junior High
 Pampa
 Daniel Stout / Heather
Shackelford, Andrew
Sedlacek, Katie Sedlacek

2C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
214408 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2

  1 Astral Dreams  (Clark)
  1 Treasure Quest  (Barnes)
  X Freedom's March (James Swearingen)

10 

 100-Concert Band
 White Deer Junior High
 White Deer
 Vincent Smith

1C
Varsity
Entry #
214776

DNA DNA DNA DNA DNA DNA DNA DNA  
  X Achieve March (Clark)
  1 Theme and Variations  (Broege)
  1 Dorian Chant  (Calhoun)
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11 

 100-Concert Band
 Pampa Junior High
 Pampa
 Daniel Stout / Heather
Shackelford, Andrew
Sedlacek, Katie Sedlacek

2C
Varsity
Entry #
214407 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C

  1 Zig Zag  (O^Loughlin)
  2 Looking Up!  (Sheldon)
  X Captain Dane (William Owens)

12 

 100-Concert Band
 Hereford Jr. High
 Hereford
 Clint Larsson / Jonathan
Cantu, Christy Henson, Aaron
Rhynes, Sean Rowell

2C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
211826 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 D

  X Union March  (Rogers)
  1 Zig Zag  (O'Loughlin)
  1 Dark Star  (Huss)

 100-Concert Band
 Tulia Junior High

1C
Varsity   X Rose Hill March (William Owens)



13  Tulia
 Caitlin Daniel / Paul Zybak,
Malik Boyd

Entry #
214353

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2    1 Great Beginnings (Michael Kamuf)
  1 Enter, Anew (D.I.D. Choi)

14 

 100-Concert Band
 Sanford-Fritch Junior High
 Fritch
 Jacob Sexton / Julia Rogers

1C
Varsity
Entry #
211560

2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
  0 Fallbrook March (John O'Reilly)
  1 Uskudar (Robert W. Smith/Michael Story)
  1 Bazaar (Randall Standridge)

15 

 100-Concert Band
 West Texas Middle School
 Stinnett
 Sarah Beth Brewer / Will
Brewer

1C
Varsity
Entry #
215130

2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
  X Eagle Lake (Randy Navarre)
  1 Stratosphere  (Beckham)
  1 Summit Fanfare  (Owens)

16 

 100-Concert Band
 Dimmitt MS
 DIMMITT
 isaac Ortiz / Allen Daniel

1C
Varsity
Entry #
213259

3 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2
  X Stratford March (John Higgins)
  1 Nottingham Castle (Larry Daehn)
  1 Ready the Castle (JaRod Hall)

17 

 100-Concert Band
 Friona Junior High
 FRIONA
 Benjamin Monk / Chris
Rackley

1C
Varsity
Entry #
211467

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C
  X Fortitude (Concert March) (Owens)
  1 Fortify  (LaBrie)
  1 Plaza de Toros  (Story)

18 

 100-Concert Band
 Stratford Jr. High School
 Stratford
 Matthew Wenzel / Tim
Samples

1C
Varsity
Entry #
212834

2 2 3 2 1 1 1 1 2
  X Integrity March (William Owens)
  1 Atlantis (Anne McGinty)
  1 Acropolis (Matthew R. Putnam)

19 

 100-Concert Band
 Spearman Junior High
 Spearman
 Ryan Lane

1C
Varsity
Entry #
214764

4 3 3 3 1 2 2 2  
  X Kitty Hawk March (Edmondson)
  1 Uskudar (Anon. or Trad./Smith/Story)
  1 Armory  (Standridge)

20 

 100-Concert Band
 Canadian Middle School
 Canadian
 Derek Vasquez / John
Zalman

1C
Varsity
Entry #
213019

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C
  X Wedgwood March (Owens)
  2 Colliding Visions  (Balmages)
  2 Japanese Pictures  (Mixon)

21 

 100-Concert Band
 Booker I.S.D.
 Booker
 Mary Ann Spurlock

1C
Varsity
Entry #
212357

3 3 3 3 2 2 2 2  
  X March of the Hyperion Guards (Sheldon)
  1 Zig Zag  (O^Loughlin)
  1 Ready the Castle  (Hall)

22 

 100-Concert Band
 Bushland Middle School
 Bushland
 Gregg Diamond / Alec
Bennington, Emily Henson,
Brandon Borup

2C
Varsity
Entry #
214120 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C

  X The Red Cape (Meredith)
  2 Eventide  (Conaway)
  1 Night Fury (Chambers)
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23 

 100-Concert Band
 Dalhart Junior High
 Dalhart
 Abbey Trach / Joshua Bell

2C
Varsity
Entry #
205987

1 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
  2 Time Lord (Hall)
  1 Brace for Impact  (Huss)
  0 Marzo Zingaro (Standridge)

24 

 100-Concert Band
 Perryton Junior High
 Perryton
 Austin Zimmerman / Tony
Gonzalez

2C
Varsity
Entry #
210406

3 4 3 3 2 2 2 2  
  2 Kyiv, 2022  (Balmages)
  2 Tripwire  (Hall)
  X Andalusia (Victor Lopez)

25 

 100-Concert Band
 Shamrock HS
 Shamrock
 Sherman Kerell Leggett

1A
Varsity
Entry #
212165

4 4 4 4 2 2 3 2  
  X March of the Lava Field (Andrew Poor)
  1 Serengeti Dreams (Robert W. Smith)
  2 Journey Down Niagara (Christopher Tucker)

26 

 100-Concert Band
 Randall Junior High School
 Amarillo
 Wendy Denning / Andres
Prieto, Jesse Switzer, Ginger
Denney, Lucas Martinez

2C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
212655 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 D

  X Postwood March  (John O'Reilly )
  1 Wings to the Mind (Balmages)
  1 Shadow of the Longship  (Eric Rath)

27 

 100-Concert Band
 West Plains Junior High
School
 AMARILLO
 Alejandra Mulgado / Braden
Lefevre, Heath Nall, Joshua
Leslie

2C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
213440 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 D

  X Andalucia (Victor Lopez)
  1 Dance Celebration (Robert W. Smith)
  1 Night Fury (Carol Brittin Chambers)

28 

 100-Concert Band
 Travis Middle School
 Amarillo
 Isaac Gutierrez / Maritza
Crawford, Ismael Alfaro,
Spencer Crawford

2C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
213003 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2

  X Synergy March (William Owens)
  1 Wings to the Mind (Balmages)
  1 Armory (Standridge)

 100-Concert Band
 Austin Middle School

2C
Non-Varsity   1 Brace for Impact (Huss)



29  Amarillo
 Ashton Young / Chris
Rodriguez, Hein Doan

Entry #
214166

1 1 1 1 1 2 2 2 2   1 Wings to the Mind (Balmages)
  X Onward and Upward  (Owens)

30 

 100-Concert Band
 Fannin Middle School
 Amarillo
 PJ Henderson / Ashton
Young, Neil Barbaro

2C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
212941

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 D
  X Fortitude (March) (Owens)
  1 Conviction (Clark)
  1 Wings to the Mind (Balmages)

31 

 100-Concert Band
 Dumas Junior High
 Dumas
 Heather Seward / James
Carter, Rebecca Carter, Zach
Sedlacek, Tyler Seward

2C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
214200 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 D

  X Union March (Rogers)
  1 Nottingham Castle (Daehn)
  1 Skysplitter Fanfare (Balmages)

32 

 100-Concert Band
 Bowie Middle School
 Amarillo
 Juan Montoya / Andres
Cardenas-Casillas

3C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
211981

1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 D
  1 Plaza de Toros  (Story)
  2 Danza de Espana  (Chambers)
  2 Looking Up!  (Sheldon)

33 

 100-Concert Band
 Bonham Middle School
 Amarillo
 Parker Gravley / Rachael
Whipple

2C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
213554

2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
  X March of the Hyperion Guards (Robert Sheldon)
  1 Great Beginnings  (Kamuf)
  1 Skylight  (Hodges)

34 

 100-Concert Band
 Canyon Junior High
 Canyon
 Ann Lough / Mason Lafferty,
Eric Rath, Luis Hernandez

2C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
214232

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 D
  1 Crusade (Gassi)
  X Medal of Freedom (Barrett)
  2 Blue Sky Horizon (Standridge)
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35 

 100-Concert Band
 Crockett Middle School
 Amarillo
 Ian Tackitt / Barry Blackwell

2C
Non-Varsity 

Entry #
213644

2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
  X Falbrook March (John O'Reilly)
  1 Plaza de Toros (Michael Story)
  1 Zig Zag (Sean O'Loughlin)

36 

 100-Concert Band
 de Zavala Middle School
 Amarillo
 Britni Nuckols / Chase
Cunningham, Justin Nuckols,
David Spence

1C
Varsity
Entry #
212352 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C

  2 Looking Up!  (Sheldon)
  1 Zig Zag  (O^Loughlin)
  X The Hoofbeat (Rogers)

37 

 100-Concert Band
 Dumas Junior High
 Dumas
 James Carter / Heather
Seward, Rebecca Carter,
Zach Sedlacek

2C
Varsity
Entry #
214192 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C

  X Wedgwood March (Owens)
  2 Fatebringer  (Samuel)
  2 Looking Up! (Sheldon)

38 

 100-Concert Band
 Borger Middle School
 Borger
 Nick Mears

2C
Varsity
Entry #
214173

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C
  1 Night Fury  (Chambers)
  2 Moscow, 1941  (Balmages)
  X Lone Eagle March (Edmondson)

39 

 100-Concert Band
 Travis Middle School
 Amarillo
 Maritza Crawford / Isaac
Gutierrez, Ismael Alfaro,
Spencer Crawford

2C
Varsity
Entry #
213005 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2

  X Monterey March  (Pierre La Plante)
  1 Zig Zag (O^Loughlin)
  2 Hawkeye Overture (Sheldon)

40 

 100-Concert Band
 Austin Middle School
 Amarillo
 Chris Rodriguez / Ashton
Young, Hien Doan

2C
Varsity
Entry #
214176

2 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 2
  3 Brave Spirit  (Standridge)
  2 Accolade  (Himes)
  X El Espiritu De Valencia (Robert W. Smith)

41 

 100-Concert Band
 West Plains Junior High
School
 AMARILLO
 Braden Lefevre / Alejandra
Mulgado, Joshua Leslie,
Heath Nall

2C
Varsity
Entry #
213325 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C

  X Valley Forge March (King/Swearingen)
  2 Battle Cry (Beck)
  3 Proxima B (Pyter)

42 

 100-Concert Band
 Randall Junior High School
 Amarillo
 Andres Prieto / Wendy
Denning, Ginger Denney,
Jesse Switzer, Lucas Martinez

2C
Varsity
Entry #
212546 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C

  X Valdres  (Johannes Hanssen arr. by Merlin Patterson)
  3 Brave Spirit  (Randall D. Standridge (ASCAP))
  3 Zip Line  (JaRod Hall (ASCAP) )

43 

 100-Concert Band
 Fannin Middle School
 Amarillo
 PJ Henderson / Ashton
Young, Neil Barbaro

2C
Varsity
Entry #
212940

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C
  X Darklands March (Standridge )
  1 Song of Hope (Swearingen)
  2 Hawkeye Overture (Sheldon)

 100-Concert Band 2C



44  Horace Mann Middle School
 Amarillo
 Terry Baker / Ismael Alfaro,
Spencer Crawford

Varsity
Entry #
213869

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C   X March of the Irish Guard (Traditional/Ployhar)
  2 Japanese Pictures  (Mixon)
  1 Pinnacle  (Grice)

45 

 100-Concert Band
 Sam Houston Middle School
 Amarillo
 Suzanne Pecht

2C
Varsity
Entry #
215134

1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 C
  X Fleet Street March (Laura Estes)
  1 Lion^s Gate  (Sheldon)
  2 Tanchozuru  (Standridge)

46 

 100-Concert Band
 Bonham Middle School
 Amarillo
 Rachael Whipple / Parker
Gravley, Robert Hinds, Scott
Myers

2C
Varsity
Entry #
213557 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C

  X Kinderlou (R. Alan Carter)
  2 Down on the Delta (A Mississippi Tribute) (Chambers)
  2 Soaring! (Erik Morales)
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47 

 100-Concert Band
 Canyon Junior High
 Canyon
 Mason Lafferty / Ann Lough,
Eric Rath, Luis Hernandez

2C
Varsity
Entry #
214323

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C
  3 Blacksmith Variations (Mahaffey)
  X Gallant Marines (King/Swearingon)
  3 Skydive (Bernotas)

48 

 100-Concert Band
 Hereford Jr. High
 HEREFORD
 Jonathan Cantu / Clint
Larsson, Sean Rowell, Aaron
Rhynes, Christy Henson

2C
Varsity
Entry #
210706 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C

  X All for One, One for All (March) (Chambers)
  2 Expectations  (Clark)
  2 Dominion  (Standridge)

49 

 100-Concert Band
 Crockett Middle School
 Amarillo
 Barry Blackwell

2C
Varsity
Entry #
212965

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C
  X Spirit of '44 (Bob Cotter)
  2 Joy (Frank Ticheli)
  1 Serengeti Dreams (Robert W. Smith)

50 

 100-Concert Band
 Bowie Middle School
 Amarillo
 Andres Cardenas
Casillas / Juan Montoya
Buenrostro, Alisha Granados

3C
Varsity
Entry #
211978 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 C

  3 La Madre de los Gatos  (Beck)
  2 As Twilight Falls  (Sheldon)
  X Rough Riders (Karl King/James Swearingen)


